CLASSIC OWNERS MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
OFFICE HOLDERS 1962 to present

These lists were originally complied by Irene Young for the COMCC 50th Anniversary
Publication and have been updated.
The lists are accurate as far as we know, but apologies for any mistakes or omissions.



PATRON

1962/63
1963/64

1964/65
1965-66

1966-67

1967-68

1968-69

1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78

1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84

P. Claridge
P. Claridge

P. Claridge

NOTE: Club records only show who
were nominated for the Patron

Terms of service are unclear. The
nominations were: H. Beanham,

G. Bolton, J. Coogan, K. Bonython,
G. Thompson, J. Pitman,

R. Tilbrook, P. Irving, J. Kains. The
period covered 1965-69.

K. Mizon, Harold Clisby, G. Pitman
Rex Tilbrook, Jack Kains
Rex Tilbrook, Jack Kains
Rex Tilbrook, Jack Kains
Rex Tilbrook, Jack Kains

Rex Tilbrook, Jack Kains,
Phil Irving
Rex Tilbrook, Phil Irving

Rex Tilbrook, Phil Irving

Rex Tilbrook, Phil Irving,
Kym Bonython

Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop
Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop
Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop
Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop
Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop
Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96

1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop,
Rex Tilbrook

Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop,
Rex Tilbrook

Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop,
Rex Tilbrook

Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop,
Rex Tilbrook

Kym Bonython, Hugh Dunlop,
Rex Tilbrook

Hugh Dunlop, Rex Tilbrook

Hugh Dunlop, Rex Tilbrook
Hugh Dunlop, Rex Tilbrook
Hugh Dunlop, Kevin Sullivan
Hugh Dunlop, Kevin Sullivan
Hugh Dunlop, Kevin Sullivan

Hugh Dunlop, Kevin Sullivan,
Ralph Datlen

Hugh Dunlop, Ralph Datlen
Hugh Dunlop, Ralph Datlen
Hugh Dunlop, Ralph Datlen
Alan Wallis, Ralph Datlen
Alan Wallis, Ralph Datlen
Alan Wallis, Ralph Datlen
Alan Wallis, Ralph Datlen
Alan Wallis, Ralph Datlen

NOTE: The practice of the previ-
ous 42 years of having more than

one Club Patron was discontin-
ued by the current committee

lan Kerton

2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
201112
201213
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
201718
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021- 22
2022 - 23
2023 - 24
2024 - 25

lan Kerton
lan Kerton
lan Kerton
lan Kerton
lan Kerton
lan Kerton
lan Kerton
lan Kerton
lan Kerton
lan Kerton
Gary Johanson
Gary Johanson
Gary Johanson
Gary Johanson
Gary Johanson
Gary Johanson
Gary Johanson
Gary Johanson



PRESIDENT

1962-63 Alan Moore 1989-90 Kevin Warren 2016-17 Bob Cole
1963-64 Alan Moore 1990-91 Phil Reeves 2017-18 Bob Cole
1964-65 Jim Thurmer 1991-92 Geoff Groth 2018-19 Bob Cole
1965-66 Alan Moore 1992-93 Geoff Groth 2019-20 Bob Cole
1966-67 Chris Harley 1993-94 Noel Bungey 2020-21 Bob Cole
1967-68 Chris Harley 1994-95 Noel Bungey 2021-22 Alan Kerich
1968-69 lan MacDonald 1995-96 Noel Bungey 2022-23 Alan Kemich
1969-70 lan MacDonald 1996-97 Phil Baughan 2023- 24 Alan Kemich
1970-71 Keith Davies 1997-98 Roger Sutherland 2024 -25  Charles Oliver
1971-72 Graham Lock 1998-99 Roger Sutherland

1972-73 Graham Lock 1999-00 Roger Sutherland

1973-74 Graham Cotton 2000-01 Roger Sutherland

1974-75 Graham Cotton 2001-02 Ken Hartland

197576  lan MacDonald LR e e

1976-77 Graham Cotton 2003-04 Bruce Donald

1977-78 Graham Cotton 2004-05 Bruce Donald

1978-79 Lyall Zilm 2005-06 Val Chesney/Ken Hartland

1979-80 Lyall Zilm 2006-07 Ken Hartland

2007-08 Ken Hartland
2008-09 Ken Hartland
2009-10 Ken Hartland
2010-11 Rudy Vuurens
2011-12 Rudy Vuurens
2012-13 Rudy Vuurens
2013-14 Ken Leeks
2014-15 Ken Leeks
2015-16 Bob Cole

1980-81 Kevin Stewart
1981-82 Noel Cotton

1982-83 Kevin Stewart
1983-84 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
1984-85 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
1985-86 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
1986-87 Mick Godfrey

1987-88 Mick Godfrey

1988-89 Kevin Warren



VICE - PRESIDENT

1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88

Not recorded
Chris Harley

Chris Harley

Chris Harley

Alan Moore

Alan Moore

Chris Harley

Chris Harley
Bernie Dutton-Bryant
lan MacDonald
lan MacDonald
lan MacDonald
lan MacDonald
Chris Harley

lan MacDonald
Graeme Tremellen
Graeme Tremellen
Kevin Stewart
Noel Cotton

Wally Morgan
Noel Cotton
Graeme Tremellen
Neil Collins

Geoff Groth

Geoff Groth

Geoff Groth

1988-89
1989-90

1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15

Rudy Vuurens
Rudy Vuurens/Leon Baker

Syd Snell

Syd Snell

Noel Bungey

Ray Mann

Ray Mann

Ken O’Neill

Roger Sutherland
Rudy Vuurens

Rudy Vuurens

Rudy Vuurens

Rudy Vuurens

Noel Bungey

Tony Dimauro/Warren Duncan
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Warren Duncan

Ray Mann

Ray Mann

Ray Mann

Bob Chantrell

Bob Chantrell

Bob Chantrell

Robert Freeman Jnr
Robert Freeman Jnr

2015-16
2016-17
201718
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023- 24
2024 - 25

Robert Freeman Jnr
Robert Freeman Jnr
Robert Freeman Jnr
Robert Freeman Jnr
Barry Young

Alan Kernich

Bob Cole

Barry Young

Ed Lowrey

Ed Lowrey



SECRETARY

1962-63 Elliott Langdon 1988-89 Peter Wallfried 201213 Ross Edwards
1963-64 Elliott Langdon 1989-90 Peter Wallfried 2013-14 Ross Edwards
1964-65 Elliott Langdon 1990-91 Richard Geyer 2014-15 Ross Edwards
1965-66 lan MacDonald 1991-92 Phil Baughan 2015-16 Ross Edwards
1966-67 lan MacDonald 1992-93 Phil Baughan 2016-17 Charles Oliver
1967-68 lan MacDonald 1993-94 Rob Williams 2017-18 Charles Oliver
1968-69 Alan Eatts 1994-95 Rob Williams 2018-19 Charles Oliver
1969-70 Alan Eatts 1995-96 Rob Williams 2019-20 Charles Oliver
1970-71 Alan Eatts 1996-97 Ken McPartland 2020-21 Elreine Ol
1971-72 Alan Eatts 1997-98 Rob Williams 2021-22 Trers Ofer
1972-73 Trevor Green 1998-99 Rob Williams 2022-23 Charles Oliver
1973-74 Alan Eatts 1999-00 Rob Williams 2023-24 Charles Oliver
1974-75 D. McLelland/Bob Jarrad 2000-01 Hugh Fair/Bruce Donald 2024 - 25 Malcolm Downie
1975-76 Bob Jarrad 2001-02 Bruce Donald

1976-77 Lee Longmire 2002-03 Rob Williams

1977-78 Faye Godfrey 2003-04 Rob Williams

1978-79 Faye Godfrey 2004-05 Mike Brown

1979-80 Noel Cotton 2005-06 Ross Edwards

1980-81 Basil Hodgson 2006-07 Ross Edwards

1981-82 Basil Hodgson 2007-08 Ross Edwards

1982-83 Ken Hartland 2008-09 Ross Edwards

1983-84 Ken Hartland 2009-10 Ross Edwards

1984-85 Basil Hodgson. Barb Hodgson 2010-11 Ross Edwards

1985-86 Kevin Warren 2011-12 Ross Edwards

1986-87 Kevin Warren
1987-88 Kevin Warren



TREASURER

1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89

Len Arney

Len Arney

B. Henderson
B. Henderson
L. Breen

Jack Powell
Bill Martin

Bill Martin
Noel Bungey
Noel Bungey
Noel Bungey
Noel Bungey
Noel Bungey
Noel Bungey
Noel Bungey
Bob Jarrad
Les Tapping
Les Tapping
Peter Holdcroft
Peter Holdcroft
Russell Waters
Rudy Vuurens
Rudy Vuurens
Rudy Vuurens
Rudy Vuurens
Rudy Vuurens
David Hope

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
201213
2013-14
2014-15

Geoff Groth
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco
Barry Blinco

Norma Robertson
Norma Robertson
Norma Robertson/Graeme Bradley

Graeme Bradley
Graeme Bradley
Graeme Bradley
Graeme Bradley
Graeme Bradley
Graeme Bradley
Charlie Brown
Charlie Brown
Charlie Brown
Charlie Brown
Stuart McCallum

2015-16
2016-17
201718
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023- 24
2024- 25

Stuart McCallum
Graham Riley
Graham Riley
Graham Riley
Graham Riley
Graham Riley
Graham Riley
Graham Riley
Dominic Brown

Dominic Brown



CLUB CAPTAIN

1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89

Max Weaver
Max Weaver
G. Paynter
Bill Martin

Len Arney
Len Arney
John Camsew
John Camsew
Bill Searle
Keith Davies
Jim Heaven
Paul Attard
Paul Attard
Keith Davies
Jim Heaven
Paul Attard
Paul Attard
Keith Davies
Keith Davies/Leon Baker
Alby McConnell
Ray Mann
Mick Bulman
Mick Bulman
Phil Reeves
Phil Reeves
Sid Snell
Leon Baker

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17

Leon Baker
Robin Teague
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Les Tapping

Les Tapping

Les Tapping

Les Tapping
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Les Tapping

Ken Hartland
Julia Lake

Derek Williams
Tony Dimauro
Peter McDonough
John Crawford
Bob Chantrell
Bob Chantrell
Bob Chantrell
Bob Chantrell
Bob Chantrell
Bob Chantrell
Davis Burne

Gary Varney

Charles Oliver
Charles Oliver

201718
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25

Alan Kemich

Alan Kemich

Alan Kemich

Louis Peilschmidt/ Tony Mitchell
Tony Mitchell

Vacant

Tony Mitchell & Alan Vaisham
Alan Vaisham



ASSISTANT CLUB CAPTAIN

1962-63 Not recorded 1989-90 Frank Milligan 2016-17 Martin Mace
1963-64 Ray Pope 1990-91 Syd Snell Not elected after 2017
1964-65 Bill Martin 1991-92 Phil Reeves

1965-66 Ralph Datlen 1992-93

1966-67 Bill Martin 1993-94

1967-68 John Camsew 1994-95 Phil Baughan

1968-69 Jim Heaven 1995-96 Phil Reeves

1969-70 Not recorded 1996-97 Julia Lake

1970-71 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 1997-98 Syd Snell

1971-72 Len Arney 1998-99

1972-73 Keith Davies 1999-00

1973-74 Graham Lock 2000-01

1974-75 lan McLelland 2001-02 John Crawford

1975-76 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2002-03 John Crawford

1976-77 Eddie Wouters 2003-04 Julia Lake

1977-78 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2004-05

1978-79 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2005-06 Mike Brown. Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
1979-80 Bill Doubikin 2006-07 Les Tapping

1980-81 Leon Baker 2007-08

1981-82 Phil Reeves 2008-09

1982-83 Phil Reeves 2009-10

1983-84 Phil Reeves 2010-11

1984-85 Geof Ellis 2011-12

1985-86 Leon Baker 2012-13

1986-87 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2013-14

1987-88 Frank Milligan 2014-15

1988-89 Frank Milligan 2015-16 Martin Mace



MAGAZINE EDITOR

As from 1994-95 Val Kruss. Chris Baughan 2014-15 Trevor Jones
1976-77 Mick Godfrey. Faye Godfrey il Val Kruss. Chris Baughan 2015-16 Trevor Jones
1977-78 Mick Godfrey 1996-97 Val Kruss. Chris Baughan 2016-17 Trevor Jones
1978-79 Mick Godfrey 1997-98 Val Kruss. Chris Baughan 2017-18 Trevor Jones
1979-80 Mick Godfrey 1998-99 Val Kruss 2018-19 Trevor Jones
1980-81 Mick Godfrey 1999-00 Val Kruss 2019-20 Trevor Jones
1981-82 Mick Godfrey 2000-01 Val Kruss 2020-21 Trevor Jones
1982-83  Mick Godfrey 2001-02  Paul David 2021-22 Trevor Jones
1983-84  Mick Godfrey 2002-03 Paul David 2022-23 Trevor Jones
1984-85 Mick Godfrey 2003-04 Steve Roberts 2023-24 Trevor Jones
1985-86 Noel Bungey 2004-05 David Chennal/Val Chesney 2024-25 Trevor Jones
1986-87 Noel Bungey 2005-06 Val Chesney/Ken Hartland

1987-88 Noel Bungey 2006-07 Mike Brown

1988-89 Noel Bungey 2007-08 Mike Brown

1989-90 Noel Bungey 2008-09 Mike Brown

1990-91 Noel Bungey 2009-10 Mike Brown

1991-92 Noel Bungey 2010-11 Mike Brown

1992-93  Paul David U e e

1993-94  Paul David DUz e T Ene

2013-14 Trevor Jones



LIBRARIAN

As from

1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01

Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Eddie Wouters
Les Tapping

2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023- 24

Les Tapping
Les Tapping
Les Tapping
Lew Hylton
Lew Hylton
Lew Hylton
Lew Hylton
Lew Hylton
Lew Hylton
Lew Hylton
Lew Hyilton
Lew Hyilton
Lew Hylton
Lew Hyilton
Lew Hyilton
Lew Hyilton
Lew Hyilton
Lew Hyilton
Alan Kemich
Alan Kemich
Alan Kemich
Alan Kemich
Alan Kemich

Alan Kemich



SOCIAL SECRETARY

1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87

B. Wasley

B. Wasley

B. Wasley

L. Breen

L. Breen

L. Breen

Jim Thurmer

Jim Thurmer

Jim Thurmer

Jim Thurmer. Max Weaver
Max Weaver

Keith Davies

Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
lan Johnson

lan Johnson

Marisa Tremellen
Phil Reeves

Ray Mann

Faye Godfrey

Faye Godfrey

Faye Godfrey

Faye Godfrey

Les Schwab. Aileen Schwab
Hugh Van Barr

1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Mal Kruss
Julia Lake

Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
No nomination
No nomination

No nomination

Merryl Conn
Barry Young
Barry Young
Barry Young
Barry Young
Barry Young

2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
201718
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2022-24
2024-25

Barry Young
Barry Young
Barry Young
Barry Young
Barry Young
Barry Young
Lew Hylton
Lew Hylton
Bob Cole
Bob Cole

Mark Howson



MACHINE REGISTRAR

As from 2002-03 Tom Pannell/Ray Mann
1979-80 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2003-04 Ray Mann
1980-81 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2004-05 Bob Finnie
1981-82 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2005-06 Bob Finnie
1982-83 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2006-07 Bob Finnie
1983-84 Brian Griffin 2007-08 Bob Finnie
1984-85 Brian Griffin 2008-09 Bob Finnie
1985-86 Brian Griffin 2009-10 Bob Finnie
1986-87 Greg Bums 2010-11 Bob Finnie
1987-88 Don Tonkin 2011-12 Bob Finnie
1988-89 Don Tonkin 2012-13 Bob Finnie
1989-90 Don Tonkin 2013-14 Bob Finnie
1990-91 2014-15 Bob Finnie
1991-92 Ray Mann 2015-16 Bob Finnie
1992-93 Ray Mann 2016-17 Bob Finnie
1993-94 Ray Mann 2017-18 Bob Finnie
1994-95 Ray Mann 2018-19 Bob Finnie
1995-96 Ray Mann 2019-20 Bob Finnie
1996-97 Ray Mann 2020-21 Bob Finnie
1997-98 Ray Mann 2021-22 Bob Finnie
1998-99 Ray Mann 2022-23 Bob Finnie
1999-00 Ray Mann 2022-24 Bob Finnie
2000-01 Ray Mann 2024-25 Bob Finnie

2001-02 Tom Pannell



PHOTOGRAPHER

As from 2001-02 Graham Frost
1978-79 Charlie Brown 2002-03 B =
1979-80 Charlie Brown 2003-04 W B
1980-81 Charlie Brown 2004-05 W B
1981-82 Charlie Brown 2006-07 W B
1982-83 Charlie Brown 2007-08 ey e
1983-84 Charlie Brown 2008-09 ey e
1984-85 Charlie Brown 2009-10 ey e
1985-86 Charlie Brown 2010-11 Wi Erarn
1986-87 David Knobbs 2011-12 e Birar
1987-88 Trevor McDonald 2012-13 e L EE
1988-89 Trevor McDonald 2013-14 e L me
1989-90 Trevor McDonald 2014-15 e LEae
1990-91 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2015-16

1991-92 Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman 2016-17 David Byford
1992-93  John Todd 201718  David Byford
1993-94  John Todd 201819  David Byford
1994-95  John Todd 201920  David Byford
1995-96  John Todd 2020-21 David Byford
1996-97 Ken Hartland 2021-22 David Byford
1997-98 Graham Frost Officer not elected after 2022

1998-99 Graham Frost
1999-00 Graham Frost
2000-01 Graham Frost



FEDERATION REPRESENTATIVE

As from

1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
201213
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Warren Duncan

Ken Leeks

Ken Leeks

Ken Leeks

Ken Leeks

Ken Leeks

John Pountney

John Pountney

John Pountney

John Groeschel
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Bob Cole

Bob Cole

Bob Cole

Bob Cole

Bob Cole

Bob Cole

2023-24
2024-25

Rod Bailey
Rod Bailey

WELCOMING OFFICER

As from
1983-84

1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02

Les Tapping

Les Tapping

Les Tapping

Les Tapping

Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Robert ‘Pud’ Freeman
Rudy Vuurens

Paul David

Rudy Vuurens

Geoff Groth

Rudy Vuurens

Noel Bungey
Ray Mann
Ray Mann
Ray Mann
Ray Mann
Rob Williams



WEBSITE EDITOR MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY

As from As from

2006-07 Steve Roberts 2002-03 Bruce Donald/Rob Williams
2007-08 Steve Roberts 2003-04 Bruce Donald
2008-09 Steve Roberts 2004-05 Bruce Donald
2009-10 Bob Chantrell 2005-06 Bruce Donald
2010-11 Bob Chantrell 2006-07 John Groeschel
2011-12 Bob Chantrell 2007-08 John Groeschel
201213 Bob Chantrell 2008-09 John Groeschel
2013-14 Bob Chantrell 2009-10 John Groeschel
2014-15 Peter and Geoff Woodberry 2010-11 John Groeschel
2015-16 Geoff Woodberry 201112 John Groeschel
2016-17 Geoff Woodberry 201213 John Groeschel
2017-18 Charles Oliver 2013-14 John Groeschel
2018-19 Charles Oliver 2014-15 John Groeschel
2019-20 Charles Oliver 2015-16 Lew Hylton
2020-21 Charles Oliver 2016-17 Lew Hylton
2021-22 Charles Oliver 201718 Lew Hylton
2022-23 Charles Oliver 2018-19 Lew Hylton
2023-24 Charles Oliver 2019-20 Ed Lowrey
2024-25 Charles Oliver / Malcolm Downie 2020-21 Ed Lowrey

2021-22 Ed Lowrey
2022-23 Ed Lowrey
2023-24 Ed Lowrey
2024-25 Ed Lowrey



CLUB REGALIA SPECIAL EVENTS MOPED PLUS CO-ORDINATORS

As from As from As from

201819 Evangeline Finnie 201920  Lew Hylton 2020-21 Alan Wallis ~ Warren Duncan
AL SRR IHE 202021 Lew Hylton 202122 Alan Wallis  Warren Duncan
2020-21 Evangeline Finnie 2021-22 ey 2022-23 Alan Wallis Warren Duncan
2021-22 Evangeline Finnie 2022-23 Lew Hylton 2023-24 Malcolm Downie & Geoff Stevens
2022-23 Evangeline Finnie 2024-25 Malcolm Downie & Geoff Stevens

2023-24 Lew Hylton

2023- 24 Evangeline Finnie
2024-25 Lew Hylton

2024 25 Evangeline Finnie



Life Membership is awarded to any member who has given ten years

exceptional, meritorious and active service to The Classic Owners MCC.

CLASSIC OWNERS MCC - LIFE MEMBERS

Allan Eatts

lan McDonald *
Noel Bungey *
Paul David

Ken O’Neil
Robert Freeman Snr
Keith Davies
Graeme Cotton *
Lew Phillips *
Les Tapping *
Faye Godfrey
Ray Mann *
Rudolf Vuurens
Malcolm Kruss
Barry Blinco
Julia Lake

Paul Attard *

Eddy Wouters

Sid Snell *

Kenneth Hartland
Rob Williams *
Graham Tremellen *
lan Kerton

Phillippe Reeves*
Ross Edwards

Lew Hylton

Robert Finnie
Charlie Brown*
Barry Young

Bob Chantrell

Alan Wallis OAM
Robert Freeman Jnr

Warren Duncan
Roger O’Loughlin
Bob Jarrad

Bob Cole

* Deceased



- CLASSIC
P i CLUBMAN / CLUBMEMBER OF THE YEAR

= ' /”\\\\ § Title of the award was changed to Clubmember
O’VA/E Clim
R S MC as from
2013 Graeme Bradley
2014 Alan Wallis
2015 Bob Finnie
2016 Barry Young
2017 Lew Hylton
2018 Evangeline Finnie
2019 Wayne Williams
2020 Adrian Howe
2021 Alan Kernich
2022 Frans Keuning
2023 Peter Perry

2024 Alan Vaisham



